- 1. THE REGISTRATION FEE The registration fee for the Nursery is £100 and is not returnable.
- 2. ACCEPTANCE The acceptance deposit of £100 is required to secure a place offered to a pupil . The acceptance deposit is returnable after the pupil's last term, after deducting charges for extras which have been incurred by the pupil during the final term, unless the pupil is removed without appropriate notice. Notice of withdrawal or cancellation of acceptance is required, failing which fees will be charged in lieu of notice and the deposit(s) will be offset against these fees.

 Full details are provided in the New Hall Nursery Terms and Conditions.
- 3. The Nursery is open 51 weeks of the year, with a closure of one week at Christmas. The Nursery operates from Monday to Friday and is from 8am to 6pm. Children may attend for either a full day or morning only sessions, with a minimum of 4 sessions per week in Nursery 1 and a minimum of 6 sessions per week for children in Nursery 2. A full day is 2 sessions. An extended day from 7.30am/to 6.30pm may be available on request, at an additional fee.

4. NURSERY DIVISION FULL YEAR FEES PER MONTH

	NURSERY 1				
Attendance basis	Age 1-2	Age 2-3	Age 2-3 with 15 hours Free Entitlement		
Full time	£1,217	£1,159	£957		
9 sessions	£1,205	£1,155	£953		
8 sessions	£1,071	£1,022	£820		
7 sessions	£937	£889	£687		
6 sessions	£803	£757	£555		
5 sessions	£669	£637	£435		
4 sessions	£535	£510	£308		

5. NURSERY DIVISION TERM TIME FEES PER TERM

	NURSERY 1			NURSERY 2	
Attendance basis	Age 1-2	Age 2-3	Age 2-3 with 15 hours Free Entitlement	Age 3-4	Age 3-4 with 15 hours Free Entitlement
Full time	£3,517	£3,354	£2,628	£3,354	£2,628
9 sessions	£3,482	£3,348	£2,622	£3,348	£2,622
8 sessions	£3,095	£2,958	£2,232	£2,958	£2,232
7 sessions	£2,708	£2,568	£1,842	£2,568	£1,842
6 sessions	£2,321	£2,178	£1,452	£2,178	£1,452
5 sessions	£1,934	£1,824	£1,098		
4 sessions	£1,547	£1,459	£733		

Termly and Full year options are available for children in Nursery 1.

Children in Nursery 2 may book on a termly basis only. A holiday activity scheme is available on a full-time or part-time basis. Fees for attendance at the holiday activity scheme are available on request.

Full Year fees are charged on an annual basis with an allowance for closure between Christmas and New Year, four further weeks for Bank Holidays and other family holidays, which may be taken at any time.

Full year fees are payable in twelve equal monthly instalments due on 1st of each month. One month's notice is required for cancelled places.

Term Time fees are based on school term dates and fees are payable termly in advance on the first day of term, or over a 9 month period 1 August to 1 April. One term's notice is required for cancelled places.

A supplementary charge will be made for late pick up, exceeding 15 minutes.

Fees will be based on the age of the child and will increase from the month in which the child's birthday falls, as appropriate.

Fees include lunch, morning and afternoon snack and supper, as appropriate to attendance. Specialist lessons are included in Nursery 2. The fees include personal accident & dental accident insurance.

Breakfast is included in the additional fee for attendance during extended opening hours, between 7.30 and 8am.

Fees exclude nappies and formula milk, to be provided in cartons.

For 3 and 4 year olds who are eligible for and claim the government Free Early years Entitlement, up to 15 hours per week of free care are available. The fees charged for additional hours are shown above. These fees include meals provided and specialist lessons.

Co-curricular Tennis, Swimming and Dance are available in Nursery 2. Details of the fees for co-curricular activities are available separately. Additional tuition will be charged to your account at the end of each term.

Payment of fees is by direct debit only. Information to arrange a Direct Debit Instruction will be sent to you by the Finance department.

If fees are not paid by the due date, an interest payment at a rate of up to 8% over the Bank of England base rate will be added to your account. Childcare Vouchers are accepted for daycare in the nursery.

Sibling discounts: Sibling discounts are available for the 3^{rd} , 4^{th} and more children attending New Hall School. The discount is 10% for a 3^{rd} child and 15% for a 4^{th} or more child within one family. The discount is attached to the third, fourth and more children only for the period of time that siblings are at New Hall School. As soon as the number of siblings attending the School falls below 3 children, the discount reduces accordingly.

Please contact the Finance department 01245 236108 or email schoolfees@newhallschool.co.uk for all queries relating to fees.